TOWN OF PENDLETON WORK SESSION

December 16, 2019

A Work Session of the Town Board of the Town of Pendleton was held at the Town Hall, 6570 Campbell Blvd., Pendleton, NY, on December 16, 2019. The meeting was scheduled for 7:00 p.m.

Supervisor Maerten opened the meeting at 7:01 p.m.

Supervisor Maerten, Councilman Fischer, Councilman Graham and Councilman Leible were present. Councilman Ostrowski was absent.

Also present:

Noreen Lemma – Deputy Town Clerk Craig Walter – Deputy Highway Superintendent Mark Walter – Deputy Supervisor

There were no residents in attendance.

A motion was made by Councilman Fischer, seconded by Councilman Leible, to enter into an Executive Session to discuss personnel issues, inviting the Deputy Town Supervisor and the Deputy Highway Superintendent, at 7:02 p.m. Motion carried.

A motion was made by Councilman Fischer, seconded by Councilman Leible, to adjourn from the Executive Session and return to the Work Session at 8:18 p.m. Motion carried.

Amendments to Town Code Chapter 131: Fees (§ 131-1 To § 131-7)

No discussion occurred and no action was taken on this agenda item.

A motion was made by Councilman Fischer, seconded by Councilman Leible, to adjourn from the Work Session at 8:18 p.m. Motion carried.

Noreen Lemma, Deputy Town Clerk